average 8% in Q2 and Q3 of 2022, resulting in higher expectations about inflation over
the next two years.
Inflation is expected to fall to about 3% by the end of 2023 and be back at the 2% target
by the end of 2024.

The latest Long-Term Canadian Economic Outlook published by TD Economics
(September 2022) forecasts an average annual CPI rate of 3.8% for 2023.

Indicator Forecasts 2023 2024 2025

Growth Rate - Alberta
(Real GDP)1

3.0% 2.4% ---

Canadian CPI2 3.8% 2.1% 2.0%

Prime Interest Rate - Canada3 5.95% 5.45% 4.95%

Unemployment Rate Alberta1 5.8% 5.5% ---

1. ATB Alberta Economic Outlook - September 8, 2022

2. TD Economics Long-Term Canadian Economic Outlook -September 2022

3. Bank of Canada Monetary Policy Report - July 2022

4. Bank of Canada prime rate as of September 7, 2022, is 5.45%. The prime rate is
expected to increase by 50 basis points in the coming months, and then start to
fall thereafter, in line with the expected reduction in inflation.

12

Operating Budget Summary

MUNICIPALITY OF JASPER
2023 NET TAX ENVELOPE
By Department

Revenue Expense

2022 Net
Tax

Envelope Revenue Expense

2023 Net
Tax

Envelope
Department
Operations 1,087,545 3,667,545 2,580,000 1,230,893 4,196,673 2,965,781 385,780
Community Development 4,001,980 7,444,973 3,442,993 4,028,435 7,578,209 3,549,774 106,781
Protective and Legislative Services 1,251,201 2,910,724 1,659,524 1,523,541 3,302,083 1,778,542 119,018
Administration 3,213,312 3,511,242 297,931 3,254,409 3,688,150 433,741 135,810
   ASFF,Evergreen & DIP Levies 6,215,892 6,215,892 0 6,564,158 6,564,158 0 0
   Land Rent and Planning 696,906 696,906 731,751 731,751 34,845
   Provincial Rural Policing 252,539 252,539 379,080 379,080 126,541
   General Capital 142,800 142,800 145,656 145,656 2,856
Jasper Community Housing 23,224 72,835 49,611 23,288 245,692 222,404 172,793

TOTAL Tax Increase 15,793,153 24,915,456 9,122,303 16,624,724 26,831,453 10,206,728 1,084,425
UTILITIES 6,356,904 6,356,904 6,811,408 6,811,409 454,505
Total Budget 22,150,057 31,272,360 23,436,133 33,642,861

2022 2023

Net Difference

13

Finance & Administration
Organizational Chart

2023 Proposed Additions

Included in Base Proposal Optional Enhancements
Finance Manager (non-union) Energy & Environmental Coordinator (non-union)
 Housing Coordinator (non-union)
 Planning & Development Manager (non-union)

14

MUNICIPALITY OF JASPER

Operating Budget
Finance and Administration

 Approved Approved
2022 2023

Revenue
Taxation -7,313,085 -7,684,210 371,125
Municipal Tax -9,122,303 -10,206,728 1,084,425
CAO Office -111,000 -56,250 -54,750
JC Housing Corporation -23,224 -23,288 64